RESOLUTION NO. 32111

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO MAKE PAYMENT TO THE TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (TDOT) FOR THE CITY'S SHARE OF THE CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING AND INSPECTION (CEI) CONTRACT COST FOR ALFRED BENESCH & COMPANY FOR THE WALNUT STREET PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE (E-13-002, PIN 128099.00), WITH THE CITY'S PORTION IN THE AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED SIXTYTHREE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED THIRTY-FOUR AND 80/100 DOLLARS (\$163,434.80), FOR A TOTAL COST ESTIMATE OF EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTEEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY-FOUR DOLLARS (\$817,174.00).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,

TENNESSEE, That it is hereby authorizing the Administrator for the Department of Public Works to make payment to the Tennessee Department of Transportation (TDOT) for the City's share of the construction engineering and inspection (CEI) contract cost for Alfred Benesch &

Company for the Walnut Street pedestrian bridge (E-13-002, PIN 128099.00), with the City's

portion in the amount of \$163,434.80, for a total cost estimate of \$817,174.00.

ADOPTED:

June 4, 2024

/mem